
 

Page 1 of 14 
 
#SHISGEGC0D1JX5v1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE  
TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 

EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES ACQUISITION AGREEMENT 
(PCWPF Granulated Activated Carbon Filter Media Replacement) 

 
DATE: __________________________________________________________________ 
 
PARTIES: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, a Colorado municipal corporation, 100 N. Wilcox 

Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 (“Town”). 
 

CALGON CARBON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 3000 GSK 
Drive, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108 (“Contractor”).  

 
RECITALS:  
 

A. The Town and Contractor are parties to the Town of Castle Rock Equipment and 
Services Acquisition Agreement (PCWPF Granulated Activated Carbon Filter Media 
Replacement), dated October 18, 2022 (the “Agreement”), and attached as Exhibit 
A.  

 
B. The Town and the Contractor seek to add additional services to the Agreement and 

to increase the project funds by $35,148.00, for a total cumulative amount not to 
exceed $648,312.00.  

 
C. The Town and Contractor wish to memorialize these changes in this First 

Amendment to the Agreement (“First Amendment Agreement”).  
 
TERMS: 
 
 Section 1. Amendment.  Section 1 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
 

 Section 1. Scope of Services. Contractor shall perform all of the 
services and provide all materials as set forth on Exhibit 1 to the Agreement and 
Exhibit B to the First Amendment Agreement (“Work”). Contractor shall complete 
the Work consistent with standards and practices of the profession.   

 
 Section 2. Amendment.  Section 2 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
 

Section 2. Total Obligation.  The Town’s total obligation to 
Contractor under this Agreement for the Work shall not exceed $648,312.00, unless 
authorized in writing by the Town.    

 
Section 3. Certificate of Insurance. Contractor’s Certification of Insurance for the 

year 2023 is attached as Exhibit C.  
 



 

 2 

Section 4. Ratification.  In all other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect. 
 
ATTEST:      TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 
 
___________________________   ______________________________ 
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk    Jason Gray, Mayor 
 
 
Approved as to form:                                           Approved as to content:  
 
____________________________                                   
Michael J. Hyman, Town Attorney    Mark Marlowe, Director of Castle Rock Water  
 
 
CALGON CARBON CORPORATION 
 
By: _________________________________ 
 
Its:  ___________________________ 
 
 
 
  



 

 3 

EXHIBIT A to First Amendment Agreement  
 

AGREEMENT  

 



 

 4 

 



 

 5 

 



 

 6 

 



 

 7 

 



 

 8 

 



 

 9 

 



 

 10 

 



 

 11 

 



 

 12 

 



 

 13 

 
 

EXHIBIT B to First Amendment Agreement  
 

SERVICES AND FEE SCHEDULE  
 

In addition to the Work identified in Exhibit 1 to the Agreement, Contractor shall replace the 
specified regenerated media for new or virgin Granulated Activated Carbon media for four of the 
eight gravity filter vessels at the Plum Creek Water Purification Facility, as follows:  
 

 

 



 

 14 

 
EXHIBIT C to First Amendment Agreement  

 

 


	ATTEST:      TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK

